

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.8980 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	07.04.2026	<u>DEV,J</u> <u>W.P.No.8980 of 2026</u> Notice before Admission. Mr. O.Udaya Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Central Government takes notice for the respondent No.1. Issue notice to the respondent Nos.2 and 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent Nos.2 and 3 by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. Post on 28.04.2026 in Daily List-II, to enable the respondents to file their counter affidavits. DEV, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard and perused the material available on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed a copy of the paper notification issued by the	

		respondent-Bank. On perusal of the same, it is revealed that they are going to conduct an auction of the petitioner's gold ornaments on 09.04.2026 at 3 P.M. In view of the same, there shall be an interim direction, as prayed for. _____ DEV, J SA	Contd...
--	--	--	----------